### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bartley P. Durst	05/22/2009
Pamela G. Kinnebrew	05/22/2009
Toney K. Cummins	05/22/2009
Nicholas Boone	05/22/2009
William F. Heard	05/22/2009
Michael J. Roth	05/22/2009
James L. Davis	05/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Army
Street Address:	101 Army Pentagon
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20310-0101

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12394396

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026590100

Email: anthony.venturino@novakdruce.com Correspondent Name: Novak Druce DeLuca & Quigg

1300 I Street NW Address Line 1: Address Line 2: West Tower Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8448.039.US0001

**PATENT** REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0617

500867820

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony P. Venturino Total Attachments: 4 source=8448.039.US0001- ARMY ASSIGNMENT executed 12394396#page1.tif source=8448.039.US0001- ARMY ASSIGNMENT executed 12394396#page2.tif source=8448.039.US0001- ARMY ASSIGNMENT executed 12394396#page3.tif source=8448.039.US0001- ARMY ASSIGNMENT executed 12394396#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0618

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

Title of Invention: CEN	MENT BASED LAMINTED ARMOR PANELS
Inventor(s): Timothy D	Tonyan et. al.
*Application Serial No.:	12/394,396
*Date Oath Executed: _	*Filing Date: February 27, 2009
	(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)
	inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the United States of America acquired by virtue of er which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:
States Government), th Puerto Rico, in and to the and any continuation,	States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army (hereinafter the United e entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and ne above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters natire right, title and interest in the corresponding patent applications in the Patent Cooperation ulf Cooperation Council (GCC).
foreign countries in which application for patent, of determines not to cause determination, within the remain in me (us), subjugatent which may issue	the United States Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those on the United States Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the United States Government and application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a se said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall sect to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the United States Government in any on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in the government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the United States Government.
necessary to the prose	y further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents cution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences patent applications and patents issuing thereon.
Signature of Inventor:	(First name) (Middle Initial) (Last name)
Duty Address: 3909 (Local	Halls Ferry Road, Vicksburg, Warren County, Mississippi 39180  ality) (County) (State)
Date: 22 MA	Typed Name of Inventor: Bartley P. DURST
State of:	)
O II abaa data	known to me to be the individual described in and going instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own
(SEAL)	(Signature of notary public)
	My Commission expires on

PATENT REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0619

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION continued Application Serial No.: 12/394,396

Signature of Inventor: First name	e) Middle Initial) (Last name)
Outy Address: 3909 Halls Ferry Roa (Locality)	ad, Vicksburg, Warren County, Mississippi 39180 (County) (State)
Date: 5-22-09	Typed Name of Inventor: Pamela G. KINNEBREW
uio	************
tate of:	
ounty of:	
On the above date Tho executed the foregoing instrumer Tee act and deed.	known to me to be the individual described in and nt duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own
SEAL)	(Signature of notary public)
,	(Egratero or retary)
	My Commission expires on
	500
Signature of Inventor:(First name	ne) (Middle Initial) (Last name)
Outy Address: 3909 Halls Ferry Roa	ad, Vicksburg, Warren County, Mississippi 39180
(Locality)	(County) (State)
ate: 5/22/09	Typed Name of Inventor: Toney K. CUMMINS
uto	*******
tate of:	)
County of:	)
On the above date who executed the foregoing instrumed ree act and deed.	known to me to be the individual described in and ent duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own
SEAL)	(Signature of notary public)
	My Commission expires on

**PATENT REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0620** 

Page 3 of 4

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION continued Application Serial No.: 12/394,396

Signature of Inventor:	Mulh		Basa
	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last name)
Duty Address: 3909 Hall	ls Ferry Road, Vicksburg, Wa		80
(Localit	y)	(County)	(State)
Date: 22 May	2009 Typed	Name of Inventor: Nicho	las BOONE
	* * * * *		
State of:	)		
County of:			
On the above date who executed the foregoi free act and deed.	ng instrument duly appeare	known to me to ed before me and acknowle	be the individual described in and edged to me that the same as his own
(SEAL)		(Signature of r	notary public)
(OL/IL)		(0.9	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		M. Commission synings	on.
		My Commission expires	on
Signature of Inventor:	William	F.	Wea .
olghadae of inventor.	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last name)
Duty Madroos.	lls Ferry Road, Vicksburg, W		
(Locali	ty)	(County)	(State)
Date: 5-22-6	<b>7</b> Type	d Name of Inventor: Willia	m F. HEARD
	****	******	
State of:	)		
County of:	}		
County of.			
On the above date who executed the forego free act and deed.	ing instrument duly appear	known to me to ed before me and acknowl	be the individual described in and edged to me that the same as his own
(SEAL)		(Signature of	notary public)
		My Commission expires	s on

REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0621

Page 4 of 4

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION continued**

Application Serial No.: 12/394,396

Signature of Inventor: _	U V2/W/V- 1 1	2016	
	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last name)
		sburg, Warren County, Mississip	
(Loca	alitý)	(County)	(State)
Date: 5-27-59		_ Typed Name of Inventor:	Michael J. Roth
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
tate of:		_)	
ounty of:		) _)	
-		_	
In the above date the foregoing act and deed.	oing instrument duly		ne to be the individual described in and nowledged to me that the same as his own
SEAL)		(Signature	of notary public)
•			
		My Commission ex	pires on
		iny Commission ox	
Signature of Inventor: _	l l		
	Namo Z	f Na	
ignature of inventor: _	(First name)	L Down (Middle Initial)	(Last name)
utv Addross: 3909 F	V Halls Ferry Road, Vicks	(Middle Initial) sburg, Warren County, Mississir	
uty Address: 3909 F	Halls Ferry Road, Vicks		
uty Address: 3909 F (Loca	Halls Ferry Road, Vicks	sburg, Warren County, Mississip (County)	ppi 39180 (State)
uty Address: 3909 F (Loca	Halls Ferry Road, Vicks	sburg, Warren County, Mississip	ppi 39180 (State)
uty Address: $\frac{3909  \text{F}}{\text{(Local)}}$ ate: $\frac{5/27}{\text{(Local)}}$	Halls Ferry Road, Vicks ality)	sburg, Warren County, Mississip (County)	ppi 39180 (State)
Outy Address: $\frac{3909  \text{F}}{\text{(Local)}}$ Uate: $\frac{5}{2}$	Halls Ferry Road, Vicks ality)	sburg, Warren County, Mississip (County)	ppi 39180 (State)
Outy Address: 3909 I	Halls Ferry Road, Vicks ality) 2/09	sburg, Warren County, Mississip (County)	ppi 39180 (State)
Outy Address: 3909 F (Local Date: 5/27) State of:	Halls Ferry Road, Vicks ality)	sburg, Warren County, Mississip (County)  _ Typed Name of Inventor:  **********************************	ppi 39180 (State)
tate of:  County of:  On the above date who executed the foreg	Halls Ferry Road, Vicks ality)	sburg, Warren County, Mississip (County)  _ Typed Name of Inventor:  ********** _)  _)  known to appeared before me and ack	(State)  James L. DAVIS  me to be the individual described in and

PATENT REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0622

**RECORDED: 05/22/2009**